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4 No.Cornus sanguinea10%
4 No.Corylus avellana10%

17 No.Crataegus monogyna 50%
6 No.Prunus spinosa15%
2 No.Rosa arvensis 5%
4 No. Viburnum opulus10%

1 No.Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'

1 No.Prunus 'Spire'

1 No.Sorbus aucuparia

1 No. Acer platanoides 'Emerald Queen'

1 No.Malus tschonoskii

1 No. Acer campestre 'Elsrijk'

1 No.Carpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'

13 No.Hebe albicans

6 No.Skimmia japonica 'Rubella'

4 No.Skimmia japonica 'Rubella'
7 No.Pachysandra terminalis

9 No.Pachysandra terminalis

98 No.Crataegus monogyna 90%
11 No.Ilex aquifolium10%

16 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

14 No.Hebe 'White Gem'

15 No.Echinacea purpurea 'White Swan'
9 No.Stipa tenuissima

9 No.Stipa tenuissima

10 No.Nepeta 'Six Hills Giant'

8 No.Heuchera 'Plum Pudding'

5 No.Stipa tenuissima
7 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

10 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

8 No.Heuchera 'Plum Pudding'

6 No.Stipa tenuissima

17 No.Cornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire'
10 No.Ceanothus 'Blue Mound'

13 No.Brachyglottis 'Sunshine'

24 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'

13 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'
11 No.Skimmia japonica 'Rubella'

9 No.Skimmia japonica 'Rubella'
18 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

15 No.Bergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea'
27 No.Hebe albicans

13 No.Ceanothus thyrsiflorus repens 15 No.Carex comans 'Bronze'

9 No.Stipa tenuissima

12 No.Stipa tenuissima

15 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'

7 No.Hebe 'White Gem'

22 No.Stipa tenuissima

14 No.Stipa tenuissima

43 No.Hebe 'White Gem'
13 No.Bergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea'

1 No.Phormium 'Bronze Baby'

17 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead' 15 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

24 No.Pachysandra terminalis

9 No.Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen'
13 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'

63 No.Hebe 'White Gem'

6 No.Stipa tenuissima

15 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

9 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'
8 No.Euonymus japonicus 'Ovatus Aureus'

11 No.Hebe 'Green Globe'

11 No.Hebe 'Green Globe'

15 No.Hebe pinguifolia 'Pagei'
14 No.Hebe 'Mrs Winder'

7 No. Verbena bonariensis

10 No.Echinacea purpurea

231 No.Galanthus nivalis 20%
461 No.Muscari armeniacum 40%
461 No.Narcissus pseudonarcissus 40%

HEDGE 1 [DOUBLE STAGGERED ROW] - APPROX 5LIN M

HEDGE 2 - APPROX 16LIN M

25 No.Skimmia japonica 'Rubella'

19 No.Pachysandra terminalis

26 No.Skimmia japonica 'Kew White'

7 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'
9 No.Lavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'

6 No.Euonymus japonicus 'Ovatus Aureus'

9 No.Cornus sanguinea10%
9 No.Corylus avellana10%

41 No.Crataegus monogyna 50%
13 No.Prunus spinosa15%
5 No.Rosa arvensis 5%
9 No. Viburnum opulus10%

HEDGE 3 [TRIPLE STAGGERED ROW] - APPROX 8.1LIN M

8 No.Hebe 'Green Globe'

8 No.Hebe 'Green Globe'

11 No.Stipa tenuissima

11 No.Stipa tenuissima

12 No.Perovskia 'Blue Spire'

9 No.Hebe 'Green Globe'
7 No.Hebe 'Mrs Winder'

7 No.Euonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen'

12 No.Euonymus japonicus 'Ovatus Aureus'
9 No.Ceanothus thyrsiflorus repens

8 No.Hebe 'Green Globe'

18 No.Bergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea'
18 No.Euonymus japonicus 'Ovatus Aureus'

18 No.Skimmia japonica 'Rubella'

15 No.Hebe 'Mrs Winder'

16 No.Hebe 'Mrs Winder'

4/m²Full Pot: C5LCarex comans 'Bronze'15 -
4/m²Full Pot: C5-7.5LStipa tenuissima114 -
DensitySpecificationPot SizeSpeciesNumber

Grasses
30/m²Grade 10/12Narcissus pseudonarcissus461 -
30/m²Grade 10/12Muscari armeniacum461 -
30/m²Grade 10/12Galanthus nivalis231 -
DensitySpecificationSpeciesNumber

Bulbs
3/m²Full Pot: C5LVerbena bonariensis7 -
4/m²Full Pot: C5LNepeta 'Six Hills Giant'10 -
4/m²Full Pot: C5LHeuchera 'Plum Pudding'16 -
4/m²Full Pot: C5LEchinacea purpurea 'White Swan'15 -
4/m²Full Pot: C5LEchinacea purpurea10 -
3/m²Full Pot: C5LBergenia cordifolia 'Purpurea'46 -
DensitySpecificationPot SizeSpeciesNumber

Herbaceous
4/m²Bushy: 4 brks: C30-40cm5LSkimmia japonica 'Rubella'73 -
4/m²Bushy: 4 brks: C30-40cm5LSkimmia japonica 'Kew White'26 -
2CtrTriple Crown: C30-40cm10LPhormium 'Bronze Baby'1 -
4/m²Bushy: 3 brks: C30-40cm3LPerovskia 'Blue Spire'93 -
4/m²Several Shoots: 9 brks: C3LPachysandra terminalis59 -
4/m²Bushy: 7 brks: C20-30cm5LLavandula angustifolia 'Munstead'107 -
5/m²Bushy: 7 brks: C5-7.5LHebe pinguifolia 'Pagei'15 -
4/m²Bushy: 5 brks: C3LHebe albicans40 -
4/m²Bushy: 7 brks: C30-40cm5-7.5LHebe 'White Gem'127 -
4/m²Bushy: 5 brks: C30-40cm5LHebe 'Mrs Winder'52 -
5/m²Bushy: 9 brks: C20-30cm5LHebe 'Green Globe'55 -
4/m²Bushy: 4 brks: C40-60cm5LEuonymus japonicus 'Ovatus Aureus'44 -
4/m²Bushy: 5 brks: C20-30cm3LEuonymus fortunei 'Silver Queen'16 -
2/m²Branched: 4 brks: C60-80cm5LCornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire'17 -
4/m²Bushy: 5 brks: C3LCeanothus thyrsiflorus repens22 -
3/m²Branched: 5 brks: C3LCeanothus 'Blue Mound'10 -
4/m²Branched: 6 brks: C40-60cm5-7.5LBrachyglottis 'Sunshine'13 -
DensitySpecificationHeightPot SizeSpeciesNumber

Shrubs
Heavy Standard :Clear Stem 175-200 :5 brks :3x :RB350-425cm12-14cmSorbus aucuparia1 -
Extra Heavy Standard :Clear Stem min. 200 :3/5 brks :3x :RB4.0-4.5m16-18cmPrunus 'Spire'1 -
Extra Heavy Standard: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cm450-500cm18-20cmMalus tschonoskii1 -
Extra Heavy Standard :Clear Stem min. 200 :5 brks :3x :RB4.0-4.5m16-18cmCarpinus betulus 'Frans Fontaine'2 -
Extra Heavy Standard :Clear Stem min. 200 :5 brks :3x :RB4.0-4.5m18-20cmAcer platanoides 'Emerald Queen'1 -
Extra Heavy Standard: 3x: RB: Clear Stem min. 200cm400-450cm18-20cmAcer campestre 'Elsrijk'1 -
SpecificationHeightGirthSpeciesNumber

Trees
Plant schedule

0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1 :3 brks :BR60-80cmViburnum opulus4 -
0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1 :2 brks :BR60-80cmRosa arvensis2 -
0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1 :3 brks :BR80-100cmPrunus spinosa6 -
0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+2 :4 brks :BR80-100cmCorylus avellana4 -
0.3Ctr Double Staggered at 0.3m offset1+1 :3 brks :BR80-100cmCornus sanguinea4 -
DensitySpecificationHeightPot SizeSpeciesNumber

Shrubs
1+2 :B :Transplant80-100cmCrataegus monogyna17 -
SpecificationHeightGirthSpeciesNumber

Trees
Hedge 1

Bushy :BR Holly to be planted in species groups of 380-100cmIlex aquifolium11 -
1+2 :B :Transplant80-100cmCrataegus monogyna98 -
SpecificationHeightGirthSpeciesNumber

Trees
Hedge 2

Existing grass retained, regraded and made good as required

Existing grass with new bulb planting. Grade 10-12 typically @ 30/m2

Proposed grass seeding
EG22 - Strong Lawn Grass Mixture from Emorsgate Seeds or similar approved

SOFT LANDSCAPE

0.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.4m offset1+1 :3 brks :BR60-80cmViburnum opulus9 -
0.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.4m offset1+1 :2 brks :BR60-80cmRosa arvensis5 -
0.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.4m offset1+1 :3 brks :BR80-100cmPrunus spinosa13 -
0.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.4m offset1+2 :4 brks :BR80-100cmCorylus avellana9 -
0.3Ctr Triple Staggered at 0.4m offset1+1 :3 brks :BR80-100cmCornus sanguinea9 -
DensitySpecificationHeightPot SizeSpeciesNumber

Shrubs
1+2 :B :Transplant80-100cmCrataegus monogyna41 -
SpecificationHeightGirthSpeciesNumber

Trees
Hedge 3
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P02 16/06/21
Planting plan and schedule updated to suit amendments to GA.
Length of hedges shown. DW NV

P03 04/01/22 Planting plan and schedule updated to suit amendments to GA. DW CH

C01 07/07/22 Construction issue NV DW

C02 13/04/23 Final Construction Issue DW DW

C03 17/05/23 Planting schedule updated. Plant numbers aligned with plan DW DW
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